IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION
IN RE: § .
§ CASE NO..99-22645
MARK A. BARYLSKI § S
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Bob Anderson, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and
United States Trustee that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the
trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution,
and that the proposed distribution attached hereto is proper and consistent with the law and rules of the
court. The trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are
reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report
of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: /2'/?’&) é{ U/L//év*/

Trusteg

she s e e s s e st o e s obs e S o sfe e s ook abe e s o st sl ol o e sfe ot sfe e st ofe ol o b e sk o s s o sfe i ok sk el ol sk st she e ol s st ok sfesteok e st e e ok e ook

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution.

United States Trustee

Date: /f" Z23- 0y By: /%(7




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:

A. RECEIPTS

B. DISBURSEMENTS
(1) Secured Creditors
(2) Administrative Expenses
(3)  Priority Creditors
(4)  Other
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

C. BALANCE ON HAND

0.00

.00

0.00

¢.00

$7,589.26




%08

%866

a3xdNI3IASNN HO4
d3x3IA0O3IY LNIOHId

%09

40P

%0¢

01'€55°S

aivd

SWIVTD Q3WNJ3IASNN

%0

%000 000
A %8 €L 04'€55'S
. %000 000
‘ %000 000
%000 000
%000 000
%000 00°0
%00'0 00°0
%000 000
%000 000
%000 000
] %¥6 S €9'925
 ___ %8861 £6'80S'1
%00'00L 0z'685'2$

G1129'6S

azamonv
SWIV1D a38N23SNA

(D13 '4018933 01 NUNLIHHIHLC

divd SWIV1D d34n23asNn

dlvd SINIVTD ALIHOd

alvd SWIV1D g3adno3as

S1S0D H3LdvYHT HOIdd

(D13 'SaAXV1ISASNILX3 I1LVLIST

S1S0D 1HN0D

S334 IWYNOISSIH0Hd HIHLO

$334 AGNYOL1Y 943IHLO

SISNIAAXT TYNOISSIJOHd SINHIS

S33d TYNOISSTJOHd SINHIL

SISNI4X3 8 33LSNHL

NOISSINWOD S.33LSNHL
'SISNIIXI 21vLS3a

‘5141303 V101
FINODNI 31v1SH

SINIWINOD

LO-£Z-10 :ganodddy Lsn a1lva

G¥922-66 MISNNN ISVYD
WHVYIN ‘INSTANVYE VYN ISVD
NOSHAANY A31SNML

AYYININNS 3SVI 140d3d TVNId S.d31SNul



A= 4N WY #1:0L DOOZ/BL/ZL pBluld

(lenoy) 0oz ‘61 Jequiesaq :{ydL) Hoday leuld JO Meqg pajoafoid Juaung L00Z 'Le utel :{da1} Woday reuld 3o Speq payaslold jeniu)

‘Buisoyp esen Bunoayy salanay sofey

"00°000°gL$ Sl lunolwe U8 [Blo| 005 'EZ$ 84 pinom

Z/1 PBpIupUn siyY fanjeA |B10) SEM QD0 LPS 1BUL LPE Je pauissy J0jgaq ‘000263 SB pa|npayss anjeA 2 #404d 34
0% 9Z'685'1% 00°025°2% 00°0Z2°16% (ssnjea umouyun Buipnox3) spelol slassy 5
v 92’68 YiN umouyun (M) 1S343INI | W
v .. 000 oo 00°06¢ ‘ s13)|d ‘S||UP 'SISALIP MBIOS Dped] jO 5|00 g
vd cod‘ Y 000 c0'000'8 dmyoid DWD €661 L
V4 00°0 ooo 00°gce Ay LRqed £2 7 Iolsld 1ebny pge 9
Y4 000 Qoo 00 00E Buiyo)p G
Y4 000 Qoo 00°00S SWIs) pjoyasnoH P
vd 000 va 0002 000z pueH uo ysen £
(e1oul004 898) 00/0E/G A0 £1# IS 0} Japl1O
vd 00'005'2 000052 00°005'e2 0D BBalo) Ang Agsouly T '1S8181U| 271 PSpIAIPUN Z
Yvd 000 Qoo 00°000'59 {pealsalloy) axe JD)emape|D) 'gg 107 L I
siessy Oulureway "uopuege {2}555=va (s150D 48430 pue % b9y
10 anjea ssoucy aje)s3 ayj ‘unpueqe (epss§=y0O ‘suondwax3y ‘sualy 5597 sanjea
.¥d) pelJajsiunupy AY panasay pauopueqy ‘asysnl] Ag pauvjueleq enjea) panpeyossun {Apadoid (n) painpayasun puy panpeyasg)
Ang jossy spun4/ajes Apadoag enjea JaN pajew sy JUonaY uonduasaq jassy
9 L] 14 £ T L
00/20/80 Neq ieg suie|n 00/6i/21 :Buipu3 pouad
Q0/0L/LG  :83eq Bunoaly (e)Lpe§
) 66/51/2 | {(2) pausauoy 10 (3) paid VOB Msilieg :8WeN aseD
uosiISpuy qog (06¥LE9) :@9Isn1) dd SP9Z2-66  MIQUUINN asB)

sase)) 19SSy
yoday pue paoday A11adoag aesy [enprarpug
| ebegy T waoyq



ZT'E'A

WY #0301 000Z/61/Z1 pajuLd]

{slaousiayal yassy )

00°0% 9Z'685'L% sjuawasingsiq ; sydiasey 1IN
000 5101g2a(] 0) SlusWAed 5587
000 9Z'685'2 IEJOKING
9z'688"L 000 siaisuel] yueg sso7
0% 976252 9Z'685'L SIVYLOL ANNQAIY
A 92'685'2 1 B _ ddliosBunposyo oy seysuey | 99081 /¥ LZLEH WUNOIOY 01 00/61/2} |
9z'685'L 8e'g e %0052 §1 aley 1saiau| Jusung _ Bunsodjseset] i 00/61/Z1
890852 B ZEFL _%000£'Z 1B Bunsod ysauau) | YNVE NYLIYHNYW 3SYHD 3HL W | 00ME/LY |
95'095'L LL'¥) _%000g'Z 1 Bunsod jsasau| MNVE NVLLVHNYIN ISYHO 3HL| 00/LE/L
641552 J!:. 9z ¥l %000€'Z 1e Bunsod Jsauaju) YMNVE NVLLYHNYIW 3SYHD 3HL Wy 00/6/60
£6'2€6'L Lt _ %000€°Z 12 Bunsod jsauaiul | MNVE NVLIVHNYIN ISYHD 3HL| i 00/LE/R0
g8ees' L 29'pL . %000£'Z 12 Bunsod ysauaju) MNVE NVLIVHNYW ISYHO IHL| 00/LE/20
L8052 _|seE B %000€Z e bunsedisalail| MNvE NYLLYHNYW 3SYHD IHL wi 00/0€/90
00/0E/S
61 #05°2 - 00'005'0 Q03 £L# J9pIQ 13d Mjess jo aseyound Jo soueeq | HOH lIeN Ay & 00/22/90
6L P00} 29l %000€°2 ¥2 Buysod jsassul ANVE NYLIYHNYW ASYHO 3HL| 00/ £/50
lET00 L oL'i _ %000zZ'Z ¥e bunsod jsaiap| YINVE NVLLYHNYIN 3SVHD IHL Wi | oorszr0
GG 000t ) 850 ~ %0001°2 12 Bunsod jsausu| MNVE NVLIVHNYW ISVHO 3HL|  w | 00/LE/E0 |
000"} 00°000" | {00S'9¢$ 12q) Ayzad ul U} pun Z/| - ABuopy jseuie] HOH 119N Aep {z} 00/LL/€0
rlejeg junoaay 4 $ uonsesuely Jjo Co_un__..umﬂa Wol ] PoAIRDIDY O pled # Mreysn ajed
.axuey Asuon sjuaWasINgsiq sydianay 1 {2 Jou} sues]
2 9 g 4 € z I
V/N :puog ajeiedag 00/6L/2| :Buipu3z pousd
{nun sseo Jad) QO000'00ES puog IeNue|g pZzvees-€l  # Q1 1akedxel

WUNODoY 19BN ASUO - G9-08L.VFLL-ZLE
MNYE NYLLYHNYW ISYHD JHL
(06¥1£9) UosSIPRUY gog

1 &bed

JUNODDY
:BLWEN jueqg
100)SNnJ |

W OLEN Msilieg
dg Sv97Z-66

PA039Yy Sjuswasingsi(y puy s3diaddy yse)

7 ULIOJ

‘8RN ese)
daquinp ased




2SN WY +0:01 D00Z/8 /21 ‘pelund

(s)aoulalal Jossy

9Z'68% /%

00°0% 9Z'6BS LS
9z 689G/ 00°0 000 89-08L2LPLL-ZLE # Bupysayp
000 000 9Z'685'2 SO0842FLL-ZLE # VININ
saaue|eq sjuawasingsiq  sidiedey SINNODOV 11V - TVLIOL
Unoaay 12N 18N
00'0% 00°0$ sjuswasingsiq / s3d1999y 13N
000 s10)93(] O} SJUsW AR 5597
00°0 000 lejoigng
00 9z'685', slajsuel] jueq 8887
9Z°695°L$ 000 9Z'68S°L SIVLOL LINNODOY
685 L 92695 41 Joj Buppeyo o1 saysued | G081 P2 Z)LE# WUNODDY WOl 4 00/6HZ L
ejeqg junosdy & $ uonaesuel| jo uopduossag Wol4 panialday ; ol pled # Ya3yn :eq
m:_v_umsu SJUaWaSINGSsI] sydiasoy i Jou} sued]
Z 9 ) ¥ £ 4 !
v/N :puog ejeiedag 00/6L/Z1 :Buipu3 pouad
(i eseo Jad) 00'000'00€$  :puog Ievue|g PZZVETL-CL  # Q) JoAedxey
junNoooY Bumosud - 99-08L4¥22-TLE juno2oy
HNVYE NV.LLYHNYIN 35VHD 3HL ‘aeN yueg v e 'vs1fueg AWeN asen
(06¥1£9) ucslapuy qog :aaysna) df S¥92Z-66  Mequunp ased
PL039Y sjudmIasIngsi(y puy spdrasay yseH)
Z abey

7 WLIO]




SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/94)

Total Receipts $7.589.26 25% of First §5,000 § 1,250.00
Less (5,000.00)
Balance 2.588.26 10% of next $45,000 § 258.63
Less {45,000.00)
Balance 0.00 5% of next $950,000 § .00
Less (950,000.00)
Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance $ 0.00
TOTAL COMMISSIONS  § 1,508.93
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Recording Fees $ 0.00
Premium on Trustee's Bond $ 0.00
Necessary Travel (@ .26/mile) S (.00
Paraprofessional $ 0.00
Clerical and Stenographic (exhibit attached) $ 432.00
Photocopy (@ .25 cach) § 60.50
Supplies/Stationery $ 0.00
Delivery Costs (actual postage) $ 20.13
Distribution Expenses S 0.00
Long Distance Telephone Charges $ 0.00
Parking and Toil $ 0.00
Other Expenses S 14.00
TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES $ 526.63

Records:  Trustee did not take possession of business or personal
records of the debtor. X

Notice given debtor on to pick up business
or personal records in hands of Trustee.




CLERICAL AND STENOGRAPHIC EXHIBIT

Re: Case No. 99-22645

Mark A. Barviski
In the United States Bankruptcy Court
Eastern District of Texas, Tyler Division

Date Service Performed Time Copy { Psig
3172000 Open bank account, set up financial file; preparation of deposit 40 2 0
and post same
3/17/2000 Set up notebook file, post assets, vatues, liens, exemptions S0 3 3
claimed to management system
3/23/2000 Obtain ID # and prepare W-9 for Chase Bank 10 1 0
4/6/2000 Download matrix via Pacer and clean up for use with Motion to 80 a 0
Sell {.30); Draft Motion to Sell real estate and proposed Order for
Trustee’s review and signature {.50)
4/10/2000 Update Form 1 and Form 2, confirm balance 20 a 0
4/12/2000 Reconcile bank statement 10 1] 0
4{20/2000 Review of records at County Clerk’s office to obtain legal 50 42 R
description of property and obtain copies of same; Revision of
Moetion to Sell and proposed Order
4/24,2000 Mailout to Matrix - Motion to Sell .20 16 16
47272000 Prepare request for Clerk to set bar date for claims 20 5 3
511072000 Receive bar dates, post and calendar same 10 0 0
5/16/2000 Reconcile bank statement 10 ] 0
B/9/2000 Preparation of Trustee's Deed to Mary Nell Holt for Trustee’s .50 11 2
review and execution; Preparation of letter for Trustee’s signature
1o Mary Holt forwarding proposed Deed and requesting balance of
purchase price
6/22/2000 Preparation of deposit and post same 20 1 0
6/28/2000 Letter for Trustee’s signature to Mary Holt forwarding original, 20 6 2
executed Deed
71372000 Reconcile bank statement 10 0 0
8/16/2000 Reconcile bank statement 0 0 0
9/13/2000 Reconcile bank statement A0 0 0




Date

Service Performed

Time

Copy

Pstg

107132000

Reconcile bank statement

10

10/15/2000

Update Form 1 and Form 2, confirm balance

20

11/14/2000

Reconcile bank statement

10

11/15/2000

Preparation of Request for Clerk to release claim file to Trustee

20

12/7/2000

Request claim data from Pacer via Chase Bank and download
same

20

12/14/2000

Reconcile bank statement

10

12/18/2000

Review of claims and compare with schedules; Confirm claim file
complete by comparing with claims register via Pacer; Review
case history for any unknown court costs or other activity

30

12/19/2000

Preparation of Final Repott and Proposed Distribution and
attached schedules, including review of claims and
posting/confirming same; preparation of clerical and stenographic
exhibit; tally expenses; post final interest to money market
account and transfer to deposit account; update property record
and cash receipts and disbursements and confirm balance;
calculation of Trustee's campensation and post same; preparation
of Order approving proposed distribution; letter for Trustee's
signature to United States Trustee

2.00

89

Amricipated time in preparation of checks for final distribution;
transmittal letter to payees; monitoring file for all checks to clear;
preparation of final report and report of distribution; preparation
of itemization of distributions; preparation of Form 4; return
claim file to Clerk; letter for Trustee's signature to United States
Trustee; monitor file for payment of fee and archive file after
closing.

2.00

58

15

Total Hours @ $45 = $432.00

9.6

242

6l




SCHEDULE_C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) {2) {3) {4)
Amount Amount Previcusly
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
1. 11 U.s.C. Sec. 507({a){1)
Court Costs and Fees ] G.op 3 0.00 5 0.00 & 0,00
2. 11 U.8.C Sec. 503{b}{1) {a)
Pregservation of Estate
4. Transportation 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
B. Storage 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00
C. Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Estates share FICH G.0n0 0.00 Q.00 0.00
E. Insurance 0.00 .00 .00 0.00
F. Upkeep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
G. Other (itemize) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3. 11 U.8.C. Sec, 503(b)(2)
Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties 0.00 .00 0.00 n.cao

4. 11 U.5.C. Bec. 503({b} (2}
Compensgsation and

Eeimbursement
A, Compensation of Trustee 1,508.93 1,508.93 Q.00 1,508.93
B. Expenses of Trustee 526.63 526.63 .00 526.63

5. Court Special Charges

(Excess Notices) 0.00 .00 .00 0.00
6. U.5. Trustee fees ¢.00 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00
7. 0Other (itemize) 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00

Totals: $ 2,035.58 S _2,035.54 5 Q.00 § 2,035.56




SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount Previousiy Paid
No. Claimed Determined Allowed e Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIES AFFECTED: NONE




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) (3) (4
Amount Claimed  Amount Amount
Allowed Paid Due

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(e)(1) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2. Claims for failure of "adequate

protection”

Sec. 307(a)b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony

Sec., 507(2)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8  Taxes

Sec. 507(a)8) (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9. Depository Institutions

Sec. 507(a)(9) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10.  Other: No Basis 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00

Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PARTIES AFFECTED: NONE
FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $ 55.671.15

SUBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS: $ 0.00




Printed: 12/19/00 10:00 AM Claims Register Page: 1

Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)

Case: 99-22645 Baryiski, Mark A,

Claim Date Claim Claimant Name { Amount Amount
Number  Filed Type (Category, Priority) Filed Allowed
1 05/26/00 Unsecured Fleet Credit Card Services $3.243.45 $3,243.45

PO Box 1016

Horsham, PA 19044

{UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

2 05/30/00 Unsecured  Household Credit Services
PO Box 98724
Las Vegas, NV 88193

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

"3 06/12/00 Unsecured  Chase Manhattan Bank USA
100 Duffy Ave., 4H1
Hicksville, NY 11801

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

4 0BA2/00 Unsecured  Greenwood Trust Company
Discover Financial Services
P.O. Box 8003
Hilliard, QH 43026

{UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610}

$9.036.33 $9,036.33

$2,794 66 $2.704.86

$8,234.82 $6.234.82

"7 5 0710/00 Unsecured  MBNA America Bank NA.
P.0. Box 15168 MS 1421
Wilmington, DE 19885

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610}

& 07/2000 Unsecured  Direct Merchants Credit Card Bank, N.A.
4848 S. 126th East Ave.
Tulsa, OK 74134-7001

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, &10)

$65,07099 '$5,970.99

$10,141.22  $10,141.22

" 7 07/21/00 Unsecured  First USA B'Q'anTc,_r—\I?\.
Attn: Theodare M. Therriault, Esg.
2101 Fourth Avenue, Suite 900
Seattle, WA 98121

(UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS, 610)

T-E 12/16/00 Admin Ch. 7 Bob Anderson T
911 West Loop 281, Suite 412
Longview, TX 75604

(EXP.-TRUSTEE (CH7), 200)

$16,249.68 $16.249.68

$526.63 $526.63

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed




Printed: 12/19/00 10:00 AM

Claims Register

Trustee: Bob Anderson (6314%0)

Case: 99-22645 Barylski, Mark A,

Claim Date Claim Claimant Name /
Number Filed Type {Category, Priority)

T-F 12M19/00 Admin Ch. 7 Bob Anderson
911 West Loop 281, Suite 412
Longview, TX 75604

(FEES-TRUSTEE (CH?), 200)

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

Case Total:

Page: 2

Amount Amount
Filed Allowed
$1,508.93 $1,508.93
$57,706.71 $57,706.71




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION
IN RE: §
3 CASE NO. 99-22645
MARK A. BARYLSKI §
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR 8

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTTONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this
Report of Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all objections to claims, all
objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation, and all other matters which must be
determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such
distribution unless written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States
Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND $  7.589.26
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $ 203556
TO BE PAID * (NOTE)
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 0.00
* (NOTE)
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID 0.00
* (NOTE)
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 5,553.70
= (NOTE)
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE 0.00

PAID * (NOTE)

7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE S 7,589.26
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS -0-
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7}

* (SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

Date:__{2-19-00 é’{ %

Bob Anderson, Trustee




Printed: 12/19/00 10:00 AM Claims Distribution Register Page: 1

Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)

Case: 99-22645 - Barylski, Mark A.

Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed
Claim # Date Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment
Claim Type: Admin Ch. 7
Priority: 200 Percent Paid:  100.00000
T-E 12/19/00 Bob Anderson 526.63 526.63 0.00 526.63 526.63
911 West Loop 281, Suite 412
Langview, TX 75604
ESTIMATED
Category:  EXP.-TRUSTEE (CH7)
T-F 12/18/00 Bob Anderson 1,508.93 1.608.93 0.00 1,508.93 1,508.93
911 West Loop 281, Suite 412
Longview, TX 75604
Category:  FEES-TRUSTEE (CH7)
Total for Priority 200 : $2,035.56 $2,035.56 $0.00 $2,035.56 $2,035.56
Total for Type Admin Ch. 7: $2,035.56 $2,035.56 $0.00 $2,035.56 $2,035.56
Claim Type: Unsecured
Priority: 610 Percent Paid:  9.97580
1 05/26/00 Fleet Credit Card Services 3,243.45 324345 0.00 3.243.45 323.56
PO Box 1016

Horsham, PA 19044
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

2 05/30/00 Household Credit Services 9,036.33 9,036.33 0.00 9,036.33 801.46
PC Box 98724
Las Vegas, NV 89193
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

3 06/12/00 Chase Manhattan Bank USA 2,794.66 2,794.66 {.00 2.794 66 278.79
100 Duffy Ave., 4H1
Hicksville, NY 11801
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

4 06/12/00 Greenwood Trust Company 8,234.82 8,234 82 0.00 8,234.82 821 .50
Discover Financial Services
P.0Q. Box 8003
Hilliard, OH 43026
Category: LNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

{*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed




Printed: 12/19/00 10:00 AM Claims Distribution Register Page: 2

Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)

Case: 99-22645 - Barylski, Mark A,

Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed
Claim # Date Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment
5 07/10/00 MBNA America Bank N.A, 5,970.99 5,870.99 0.00 5,970.99 595.66

P.O. Box 15168 MS 1421
Wilmingtan, DE 19885
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

3] 07/20/00 Direct Merchants Credit Card 10,141.22 10,141.22 0.00 10,141.22 1,011.68
Bank, N.A_
4848 S, 129th East Ave.
Tulsa, OK 74134-7001
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

7 07/21/00 First USA Bank, N.A. 16,249.68 16,240.68 0.00 16,248 68 1,621.05
Attn: Theodore M. Therriault, Esq.
2101 Fourth Avenue, Suite 900
Seattle, WA 93121
Category:  UNSEC. TIMELY FILED CLAIMS

Total for Priority 610 : $55,671.15 $55,671.15 $0.00 $55,671.15 $5,553.70
Total for Type Unsecured : $65,671.15 $55,671.15 $0.00 $55,671.15 $5,553.70
Total for Case : $57,706.71 $57,706.71 $0.00 $57,706.71 $7,589.26

{*y Denotes objection to Amount Filed




Printed: 12/19/00 10:00 AM Page: 1
Claims Proposed Distribution
Trustee: Bob Anderson (631490)
Report Includes ONLY Claims with a Proposed Disiribution

Case; 99-22645 Barylski, Mark A.

Case Balance: $7,589.26 Total Proposed Payment:  $7 58926 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed  Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
T-E Boeb Andersan Admin CGh. 7 526.63 526.63 0.0G 526.63 526.63 7,082.63
EXP.-TRUSTEE {CH7)
T-F  Bab Andersan Admin Ch. 7 1,508.93 1,608.93 0.00 1.508.93 1,508.93 5.853.70
FEES-TRUSTEE (CH7}
1 Fleet Credit Card Services Unsscured 3,243.45 3,243.45 0.00 3.243.45 323.56 523014
2 Household Credit Services Unsecured 9,036.33 8,036.33 .00 9,036.33 901.46 4.328.68
3 Chase Manhattan Bank USA  Unsecured 2,794.66 2,794.66 0.0¢ 2,794.66 278.79 4,049.89
4  Greenwaed Trust Company Unsecured 823482 8,234.82 0.00 8,234 82 821.50 3,228.3%
&  MBNA Amarica Bank N.A. Unsecured 5,970.99 5,970.99 0.00 5,970.59 5895.66 2,632.73
6  Direct Merchants Credit Card Unsecured 10,141.22 10,141.22 Q.00 10,141.22 1,011.68 1,.621.08
Bank, N.A.
7 First USA Bank, N.A. Unsecured 16,249.68 16.249.68 Q.00 16,249.68 1.621.06 0.00
Total for Case 99-22645 : $57706.71  $57,706.71 $0.00  $57,706.71 $7.589.26 $0.00
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Amount Paid Proposed
Filed Allowed to Date Payment
Tatal Administrative Claims ; $2.035.56 $2,035.56 $0.00 $2.035.56
Total Priority Claims : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
Total Secured Claims ; 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Unsecured Claims : $55,671.15 $55,671.15 $0.00 $5,553.70

(*} Denotes objection to Amount Filed




iINTHEU TED STATES BANKRUPTCY C( RT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAL
TYLER DIVISION

IN RE: MARK BARYLSKI { BANKRUPTCY CASE: 99-22645

!

{ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN ihat the Trustee's Final Report and Account. repori of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been fifed. These documents are available for public
inspection at the office of the Bankrupicy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson. Tyler. Texas 75702 or al the
trustee’s office whose name and address is as follows;

BOB ANDERSON Q11 N.W. LOOP 281 SUITE 412 LONGVIEW, TEXAS 75604

The following Applications (or Compensation have been filed:

Applicanis Fees Requested Expenses Requesied
BOB ANDERSON 1508.93 526,63

Trustee

BOB ANDERSON (.00 (.00

Attomey for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 758926 g 0.00 § 7589 26

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court. liens and priority ¢laims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 : general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 5567113

The debtor has/has not been discharped.

Written objections to the Final Report. Application {or Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address
within 30 days [rom the date of this notice. I no objections are filed, the Court may consider the
Report and Applications without hearing. 1T objections are filed. a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

Bv:

Deputy Clerk




